05-18-	2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
103560	0674 ocket No.: 1094-1-023DIVCCON
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s) Robert Sklar Mark Marchionni David I. Gwynne 6/20/94; 6/24/94; and	Name:CAMBRIDGE NEUROSCIENCE
Execution Date(s) 6/20/94 respectively  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One Kendall Square
✓ Assignment	City: Cambridge
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Massachusetts
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States zip: 02139
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
12/157,614	
Additional numbers	attached? res No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Sarah J. Fashena, Ph.D.  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: KLAUBER & JACKSON LLC 411 HACKENSACK AVE., 4TH FLOOR	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: HACKENSACK	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 201-487-5800  Fax Number: 201-343-1684	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Info@KJIPLAW.COM	Authorized User Name 00000019 121 7614 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
9. Signature: Sarah g. Fashe	May 12, 2009
Signature Sarah J. Fashena, Ph.D., Reg. No. 5	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

For valuable consideration, we, ROBERT SKLAR, of NEWTON, MA; MARK

MARCHIONNI of ARLINGTON, MA; and DAVID I. GWYNNE of BEVERLY, MA; hereby assign
to CAMBRIDGE NEUROSCIENCE, a MASSACHUSETTS corporation having a place of business at

CAMBRIDGE, MA, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the
entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are
subject of an application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/209,204, filed March 8,
1994, entitled METHODS FOR TREATING MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

this 20th day of June, 1994		
Roleh m.	Shl	L.S.
First Middle Initial	Last	
ROBERT	SKLAR	
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS:		
:SS.		
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX:	<i>_</i> .	
Before me this 20 th day o	of Jone	, 19 <u>94</u> , personally appeared
ROBERT SKLAR known to me to be the p	person whose nar	ne is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged that he executed		
therein contained.		and the time perpension
	4 6	

IN WITNESS-WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>CAMBRIDGE</u>, MA,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

Christine C. O'Day NOTARY PUBLIC My commission exp. May 25, 2001

> PATENT REEL: 022695 FRAME: 0885

My commission exp. May 25, 2001

PATENT REEL: 022695 FRAME: 0886 HEL1291 FRAME98

**RECORDED: 05/15/2009**